LOAD
1 3 5 7 9 11
2 4 6 8 10 12
+(-) -(+) +(-) -(+) +(-) -(+)
LOAD LOAD
1 3 5 7 9 11
10 12
+(-) +(-)
-(+)
+(-) +(-)
2 4 6 8
+(-) +(-)
-(+) -(+)
LOAD LOAD LOAD
56 S W ITCH - D I S CO N N EC TO R S OTD C A N D OTD CP
0
3
Number
of
poles Circuit
Rated operat.
current [A]
UL98B / 1000 V Type Order code
Weight/
unit
[kg]
Front operated, mechanism between the poles. OTDC_US types include pre-mounted connection bar kit.
3x2 7i 100 OTDC100US33 1SCA149086R1001 3.2
3x2 7i 200 OTDC200US33 1SCA149087R1001 3.2
3x2 7a, 7e 100 OTDC100U33 1SCA149069R1001 2.8
3x2 7a, 7e 200 OTDC200U33 1SCA149090R1001 2.8
—
Triple circuit, 1000 VDC, UL98B - 100…200 A
The switches OTDC_U33 and OTDC_US33 can be used for triple circuit applications. Shafts and handles are not included.
Switches with direct mount handle (OTDC_K, e.g. OTDC180U33K) are available. Phase barriers are included - installation
mandatory.
Suitable for switches Shaft Handle Bolt kit
OTDC100…245 OXP6X210 OHB65J6 M8x25
OTDC100…245 - OTDV250EK M8x25
—
Recommended shafts, handles and bolt kits
—
OTDC100…200US33
—
OTDC100…200U33
—
Triple circuit, U types
—
Triple circuit, US types
—
—
Ordering information, UL
OTDC100…245, 1000 VDC